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~C6225208 
Model: 700 

111111111111111111111111 
RE00052518 
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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER j DATASET NAME: C6225208. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 10/11/2002 13:53 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

-0.115 
-0.082 
0.141 
0.£20 
0 .338 
0.407 
0.326 
0.210 
0.264 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6225208. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 10/11/2002 
FILE TIME: 13:53 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.289 
-0.175 
0.338 
1.815 
1.829 
2.369 
0.410 
1.278 
0.752 

4 
7 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.909 
2: -1.218 
3: -1.061 
4: -0.589 
5: -0.067 
6: 0.597 
7: 0.136 
8: 0.104 
9: 0.102 

10: 0. 015 
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y 

-1.083 
-0.724 
-0.219 
-0.516 
0.728 
0.746 
0.239 

-0.060 
-0.298 
-0.564 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6225208. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 10/11/2002 
FILE TIME: 13:53 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.118 
-0.191 
0.225 
1.635 
0.993 
1. 646 
0.092 
1.107 
0.436 

6 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3: 
4: 
5 : 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
1.224 
0.201 

-0.408 
-0 .411 
0.137 

-0.008 
0.147 
0.198 
0.211 

-0.112 
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y 

-0.242 
-0.712 
-0.278 
-0.050 
0.281 
0.084 

-0.104 
-0.366 
-0.489 
-0.037 

2 3 4 5 6 

M2400010688 



SERIAL NUMBER: C6225208. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 10/11/2002 
FILE TIME: 13:53 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.271 
0.151 
0.310 
1.723 
1.411 
1. 962 
0.168 
1.174 
0.524 

6 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.837 

-0.103 
-0.004 
0.067 

-0.226 
-0.886 
-0.793 
-0.649 
-0.493 
-0.458 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 

-0.237 
-0.710 
0.010 
0.240 
0.312 
0.701 
0.523 
0.386 
0.039 
0.242 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6225208. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
PILE DATE: 10/11/2002 
FILE TIME: 13:53 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.085 
-0.124 
0.150 
1.916 
1. 351 
2.266 
0.086 
1.169 
0.673 

3 
7 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.786 
0.503 
0.285 
0.282 
0.185 

-0.323 
-0.149 
-0.450 
-0.836 
1.130 
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y 

-0.811 
-0.061 
0.540 

-0.736 
-0.439 
-0.572 
-0.067 
-0.032 
0.536 
0.398 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6225208. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 10/11/2002 
FILE TIME: 13:53 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.046 
-0.072 
0.086 
1.896 
1.642 
1.911 
0.283 
1.131 
0.715 

2 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5 : 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
1.074 
0.720 
0.193 
0.123 

-0.452 
-0.662 
-0.639 
-0.822 
-0.019 
0.020 
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y 
-0.224 
0.059 
0.079 

-0.517 
-0.548 
-0.880 
-0.017 
0.013 
0.554 
0.762 

6 
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M-24 INSPECTION CHECKLIST 
CONTRACT#: DAAE-20-97-C-242 

-/ 

R & E NUMBER ~Z5l ~ i ,, 

~l II 
SERIAL NUMBER 1(1 l-22 s~o cs II 

! i 
LOG-IN DATE I q //Kl O~L 

! 

INSPECT AND VERIFY: 
OPERATION# OPERATION NAME DATE 

550 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN °1/Zb}c2 
560 A RE-BARREL 9/z~/02-

Ci- "2 /- 0 ~ B DRILL AND TAP 17 

575 ASSEMBLE Cf I 2_r-ff oz_ 
600 PROOF CJ.....d.S-o ~ 

605 CHECK HEADSPACE 9 ·- ;;? _)- 0 :;. 

610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN _ 9/zq/0z_ 
612 MAGNAFLUX 11/;;z__ 
615 ROLLMARK CALIBER q 'b7ft:?? 
618 ROTO-BLAST .?A~,,0c? 
620 APPLY COATINGS //-s-

625 A FINAL ASSEIViBL Y jo/G:/o z_ 

B TRIGGER PULL TEST 

c SAFETY "ON" FORCE 
-D SAFETY "OFF" FORCE 

E FIRING PIN INDENT 

640 TARGET /0-16-C DZ_ 
655 FINAL INSPECT I0-14- OZ-
660 PACK ,;0--/S~o Z---

~ ---

--

- - --·---· ·-- -----

---- ------

SHIP DATE 
- --- -- -·- ----·-

~---- --- - -- -- - ---- --· ---- -

QAR INSPECTION DATE 
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/-<cJ i 

ra 
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!' 
ID 

- ~ 

~ 
I 
~ 
~ 

~ 
~ 
~ 
~ 

~ a 

f!I 
j 

~ 
~ 
\\ 

-~ I 
------ .I 

" H 
----- . -- - ---1 

---- - - _J 

I 
' 

--·--------- I 
-fl 

I 
----- ·-··---·-

-1 

M2400010693 



M-24 

CONTRACT # DAAA21~87-C-0086 

OP. # OP. NAME READINGS DATE INIT 

575 & Assemble Action 89 f lV 
580 and Stock 

i"~, ,,"/ 
600 Proof ,··--..,, - f(vJ 

I 

607 Check Heads pace « ' l,A) 
' 

610 Dis-assemble Gun 
/7 

Kev 
612 Magna flux Barrel ffa~ !(Cl!_ Action 

Magna flux Bolt LJ /:z_ J v!c:f , 

ki/I 615 Rollmark Caliber f/AJR ,, 

617 Drill and Tap _Sight Holes ';/13 

618 Polish Barrel 
? q Bi 

620 Apply Coatings ,c,, 
A\.~\ (Barrel Action) "; /'{ \ 

/ /'v \} 

/) ti ' \ _y 
Apply Coating (Bolt) \ -

625 Final Assembly 
A) Clean inside of 

11/tJ!A ~) Bolt Assembly 

/ I 
B) Inspect Rear Fi ring 

Pin Hole for Chamfer 
ckr)d/N ;dJ in Bolt Head 

/ I 
C) Inspect Ejector Hole 

5/tfiJN RL-U for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y dc!.J9 a~! 
E) Adjust Trigger Pull to y,~lrc; ltAS· Min Setting and Stake 
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op, # OP. NAME I READINGS DATE INIT 
I I 

l5?~ ~I 625 F) Safety On Force ,..----- I ,I,-- I s _s /5,l?Jt cont. _s .::::> I '/ 
I 

/V Safety Off Force 3, I 
3 ! _3 l1 .iyC?' G) 

I I J,;,1 I 
1,. 

l-t_/v.f H) Trigger Pull Test & 5/;;/07' Retainability 

I ! 

5 I C)(/ I) Firing Pin Indent 
I Q )tJ J /·-1/i I ,,U,). 0. ; tSl/4~9 I . \,_) (_/ I ,.,. 1 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies . 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

0) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

640 Gallery Target & Test ; 7 ., 
··-

A) Time 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

D) Optical Cleari ty of Seo pe 

645 Inspect for Live Ammo 

655 Final Inspection 
A) Heads pace 

B) Trigger Pull . I. /fl '/"JI 711f1';) "'! //) I j .t. u I/) J I l P" ! I 
,--./ ,.-),_,( I .• ·'.'? Id.• ,- { I c?• f I I (. - . 

C) Function 

660 Pack .. 
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I / 

(l0'&/t7 AJ .. 
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( 

( 

{ 
'-

SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50if+ .SO# 
3.00iF+ .75# 
4.00#+l.00# 

\ 2.50# I 2.50# AFTER 
INITIAL 50 CYCLES 

I ( I 3 I 

I PULL #1 ), 3 :f 'l. 3 { 
~ULL #2 

~--· ~· 

l /} 1 ·;.._ '). J-o/ i /?-, • 
' 

~ULL if 3 I ') 'I ., I d..) ') I 
- 'j ti-

~ULL #4 

I ·--
I 

---. 

~-~I J.. ?-_ '7 . 
!PULL #5 'J._'J;).. ;1. ')JI 

• i7 I 

I ti, b ;}_ I { /. '-( 5 TOTAL l 
I 

I 1. 3 :?-
I 

d- .. 1-Cf AVG. 
I 
i 

! 3.00# 3. 00# AFTER 
! INITIAL 20 CYCLES 
I I ( . j 

tl?ULL #1 l Pdb 3~ ~'1 I §_!_} ,/-) ___ ... 

·3, J- 0 

LL tr 3. ·")._? 3, ·J_ 0 

~ULL #4 :3-:/ 3--
--

1, I ?---
PULL #5 :3. 'J 0 . ~) 1, I )I 

TOTAL I 6.1 Cf I ( C/ J' 

AVG. I '3,')'-{ j, I Cf 

C bd-J.s':Jo? 
SERIAL NO. ____ _ 

DATE V12 I .rr 
TESTER ------

FINAL TEST & 
TO RESET 2.50# COMMENTS ... .·. s;) 
")... '-! 0 . /- MIN. SETTING, 

0), '--

-~·50·-
~- 3{ NO AVG. OF 5 

C'j~ . ·-

J.., 3{{ )./Fl READINGS ACCEPT-

/).i./!7 1 "I 'l ABLE LESS THAN 2# . ., :J ,,,:;< ( 

-). ) 5 (9./-f'T-
II. (J /J, 10; l 
/..J t Jf'th 

~ 

COMMENTS 

' 

I 
I 

4. 00# 4. 00# AFTER ,. MAX SETTING - RESET TO 4# FOR 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES GREATER THAN 4# TARGET & ACCURACY 

PULL #1 L-/.~/ ~ i-/. 13 I e-;. 3o .. 
---- ____ .... ____ ..... --·-------r--- ·-- ------- ---- --------------

PU LL # 2 I l.f .-J-b ""~ L( '). d.- ' I i-/ ( 'J-t 
-.. . .. ··-- ....... ___ ---- ---· -.-.. -----·-·- -----··· --------------------.. -----+--------·--·--------

PU~~--#3 '-1.__1_( . _________ 1j. }/_. ---- J '1, IS . 
I . I -----------· • .----------·-------··-··---

IPULL #_4_~ ___ '-f. .... 2:J_ .. j. -......... . ~(. ?:-.-~......... . -·--··-···· .. ··-. ---·-- ________ L_ l.f, I 17 
lPULL # 5 t,,./, 'J'-/ ! f.-/. 3 ;}... i Lf, I 'f -
I 
TOTAL 

·I J-1. 3 7 J- / D 

AVG. I,,/ ·~ I 
! ' ,r 
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CENTROIDAL DISTANCE CALCULATIONS 
FOR RIFLE # C6225208 
17 1·:::i:::·:::i 

CENTROIDRL DISTANCES 

D Ti=I 
TO 
TO 
T(1 

TO 

.-, 
c 
.-, 
.:· 

4 
c; 

·-' 

:~:~:tes 

5 ~: '3 1 c:r~: 

.::: :::s 1 ?2 

~ < ---F'tJA 

'------------------------·---··------··~---·--------

THE AVERAGE X-COORDINATE FOR TH S RIFLE 
THE AVERAGE Y-COORDINATE FOR TH S RIFLE 
THE RESULTING AVERAGE POI RADIU FOR THI 

THE AMR FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .7224 
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~-----------------·-----------------·- ------------
FIL£: /PAfTEfNJNG ... ·crnTEfiflf:E PATT/;)j 22 52 ~;'i 

CENTERFIRE PATTE~N~ 

F'OA 

1 i n 

-# C'J F" 5Ht=lT5 

* I 1-l L=: I F-: 

1 i ,-, 0 

2 i n ? 
·::;. ·-· 1 n :3 

HS== 2 - 5 IZ! L2l 

\/::=:= 2 . 05 = ·-' 
i::;~=;= 2 . ? 02 

PATTEfHi # 

:::HDT:3 (BEST OF) 
MA>=: I MUM ;:( 
Mit·iIMUM ;::; 
MA:=·=: I MUM \' 
Mit·iIMUM 
CEtHRO ID 

'y' 
• .. • 
,~ .. 

CEHTF'.OID 'r' 

····· ... 
··-. 

-

POA TO CENTROID in.: 
MIH RADHI::; 

········· .... _ 

··-. 

1 IZ! 

····· ... 
·· .. 

············•···••·· .•. 

le 

.. 
10 

1.172 
-1.::::2::: 

1. 1 77 

- "(190 
.009 
.091 
.519 

MEAN RADIUS .939 
MAX RADIUS 1.534 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 2.500 
VERTICAL SPREAD 2.055 
EXTREME SPREAD 2.702 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH CIRCLE 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH CIRCLE 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH CIRCLE 

9 
1. 025 
- .. 779 
1. 263 
- .. 792 

"057 
- .. 077 

.096 

• ::: :;: 1 
1.467 
1. :::04 
2. ~355 
2.279 

7 
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* 1 

3 1 ,--; 

C:Er··,JTF.~:JI L * 

. 931 

1. 124 

.-, --: t::-- ".::. -.:··-' 

• 21 7 
.712 

1. 129 
1. :::04 
1. 75::: 
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~-------------------------------------· 

CFNTERFIRE PATTERNS * .--
"·-.. 

···-. 
··· ... 

··· ........ ___ _ 

.-----------------. 
2 , --

··-. ( gi___ t3I --.. : .. ;: 
,.>=:._ ----- ---•. __ .. -.... ·· .. 

1 1 II .:;-, 1 r·c 1 e / ·. -~ . '-, -\.·.·.· ~-tl~•<) ~I \ ... l 
"· --.• _!i;lJ_.·', - / 

" £,_\ ...... __ ··., lii.'ll / 
\. - ·\.-··· ~ _,/ __________ .-- \ 

'1i= I 1---1 C I F:: 

l i t-1 

:::;: 1 n 

HS-

PATTEf':H # 

..,. 
10 

SHOTS <BEST OF) 
MA::-:: I MUM ::< 
MI~·lIMUM ::-:; 
MA)·:: I MUM 'r' 
Mit·lIMUM 'r' 
CEt·lTf':O ID ::.:; 
CEt·lTf':O ID 'r' 
POA TO CENTROID in.: 
Mit·l f':ADIUS 

10 

-1.234 
1. 1 '32 
-~799 

• 30::: 
. 116 

MEAN RADIUS .943 
MAX RADIUS 1.329 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 2. 187 
VERTICAL SPREAD 1.991 
EXTREME SPREAD 2.409 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH CIRCLE 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH CIRCLE 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH CIRCLE 

"······.... . ... / . \--·· 
----------------- \ 

-1.002 
i. 1:~:7 
- . :::54 

. 4 4 0 
-.002 

.440 
.-,i::-e 

" .:::. ._1._1 

.902 
1 • 2''.! •:1 
1 • ::: i::: 
1. 991 
-:· ·:•7 •") 
,:... • ·-•I .:... 

2 
4 
10 
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c.Ef\l F'. 1_.1 I [1 

1 . i::::5 
- . ~' 12 

- "144 
.421 
.. i ;s 

.215 

·-' 
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CF r--JT EF.: FI F.: E 

F'OR 

:Jl= I i··-l C I F.: 

1 i t• 

2in 

·::. .:.... 

? 

:3 1 n = ::::::i 

H0== 

2. 1?? 

2. 5 1 1 

F'ATTEF:t--1 # 

SHOTS ( BE::;T OF ::0 

MA>=: I MUM ::·:: 
Mit--IIMUM 
MA::< I MUM Y 
Mit·lIMUM Y 
CEt·lTF.'.0 ID ;:.:: 
CEt·lTRO ID Y 
F'OA TO CENTROID in.: 
Mm RADIU:3 
MEAt·l F.'.AD I US 
MA::-:: RAD I US 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 

l 1Z1 

1 (1 

-1.56;:: 
. '343 

-1. 2::::4 
. 416 

-. 177 
.452 
. 1 '36 

1.574 
2. 4 7::: 

VERTICAL SPREAD 2. 177 
EXTREME SPREAD 2.511 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH CIRCLE = 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH CIRCLE = 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH CIRCLE = 

•j 

. 736 

-1~24'3 

- . 162 
. 612 
.246 

1.267 
i~705 

2. 177 
2.2(17 

2 
7 
'3 
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.- -, 77 
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CE t·-iT t_F-: FI F-: E F' AT T t_F.: t··-i:::=; 

F'OR 
··· ... ..... _ 

·············· .... _ 

·· ... 
·· ... 

L i ri c:: r-r::le 

=!!- OF SHOTS- llZl 

=!l= Ir··-l Cii:;:: 

1 i ri l 

2in 8 

31n 

l • :::: 2 :3 

2. 4 i 5 

/ 

·· .. , 

·-··--· ··--------·---·--- ·----------' 

PATTEfi:H # 

SHOTS ( BE::n OF> 
MA::·:: I MUM :::: . 703 
MI t·l I MUM :::: -1.415 -1.001 
MA::·:: I MUM Y 
MIHIMUM 'r' 
CEHTfi:O ID :": 
CEt·lTF:O ID 'r' 
POA TO CEHTROID in.: 
Mit-l fi:ADIU::; 

11 :::22 
-1.007 

. 124 
-. (1'36 

. 156 
477 

• I I 

MEAH RADIUS .841 
MAX RADIUS 1.636 
HORIZOHTAL SPREAD 2. 118 
VERTICAL SPREAD 1.828 
EXTREME SPREAD 2.415 
HUMBER IN ONE INCH CIRCLE = 
HUMBER IN TWO INCH CIRCLE 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH CIRCLE 
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- . ':0.15 
• 2::: 1 
. u::7 

1. >325 
1. 54 7 
1. 7 :::::: 

t::" .-, .-, 
" ._1 .:_ • .:... 

-1.015 
7 C' ,-, 

" ! ._IC• 

- 17-.7·-, 
- '-'I .:.. 

11 5 i 1 
"6'36 

L 021 
1.547 
1. 50 i 
1.616 
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r·c 1 e 

-#- OF SHOTS= LIZ! 

:#= Ir··-l Cir:· 

lin IZi 

2in 5 

l _ B IZHZl 

2 • 2 :;:: 1 

2 ... ?'.:30 

PATTERtl # 

::;HOTS ( E:E::;T OF> 
MA:-:: I MUM ::": 
MI HI MUM >: 
MA::: I MUM \' 
MIHIMUM "!" 
CEtHF.:O ID '·.·' 1··, 

CEtHF.:O ID "r' 
POA TO CEHTROID in.: 
MIH RAI1ru:::; 
MEAt·l F.:AD I u::; 
MA::·:: F.:AD I u::;; 
HOF.:IZOHTAL ::;f·F.:EAD 
VEF.:TICAL ::;F'READ 
E>::TF.:EME ::;f·F.:EAD 
HUMBER rn OHE IHCH 
t·lUME:EF.: rn nw It·KH 
MUME:EF.: rn THF.:EE I t·KH 

CIF.:CLE 
CI F.:CLE 
CIRCLE 

-,.·3·37 
• '3126 

-1.:305 
.244 
11 (137 
.247 
. 61 7 
• '3 4::: 

1. 5:32 
1. :::oo 
2. 231 

= 

'3 

-1.245 
.155 

1. 254 
1 . 7:::·3 
2.026 
2. 157 
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-1,.160 
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':::24 

1 ' 1 ::: ::: 
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